CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Measure "B" Citizens' Oversight Committee

On March 2, 2004, the voters of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District approved a historic bond measure designed to implement a capital improvement program for Chabot College in Hayward and Las Positas College in Livermore.

The Chabot-Las Positas Community District hereby announces its intention to invite nominations and applications from qualified candidates to be considered for an appointment to the Chabot-Las Positas Community District Measure "B" Citizens' Oversight committee. As provided by law, the committee will provide oversight to ensure that bond revenues are expended only for the purposes authorized by law. To be considered for appointment, applicants are required to complete the Nomination Form, have a strong sense of civic responsibility, a high regard for community college education, and meet the stated qualifications.

Nominations must be received by 5:00 p.m. on June 14, 2004. Committee appointments will be confirmed by Board of Trustees. All nominees will be notified of the status of their nominations.

Upon confirmation by the Board of Trustees, members of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Measure "B" Citizens' Oversight Committee shall serve an initial term of two years. It is anticipated that meetings will be convened at least twice a year.

If you are interested in submitting a nomination, please review the following and complete the Nomination Form:

Attachment A: Summary of the Role of the Committee and its Structure

Attachment B: Desirable Qualities for Candidates

Attachment C:Instructions for Submitting Nominations

Attachment D: Nomination Forms

You may also call the district public information office at (925) 485-5215 for an application packet or for more information.